

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9821/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2006 in CRP No. 3569/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

POOSA LAXMAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POOSA MALLAIAH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G.Seshagiri Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The SLP qua respondent Nos.2(iii) and 2(iv) has been dismissed on 17.04.2007. The SLP
qua

others may not survive. The petitioner prays for two weeks' time to verify the same.

Call after two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master Court Master

(Anand Singh)